Company is engaged in the business of production, processing and sale of different kind of 

agricultural seeds and during the year, there was no change in business activity of the 

company. 

1.5 SHARE CAPITAL: 

The Paid-Up Equity Share Capital as at 31stMarch 2020 stood at Rs. 15,24,50,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) divided into 1,52,45,000 

(One Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Forty Five Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. During 

the year under review, the company has not issued shares with differential voting rights 

nor has granted any stock option or sweat equity shares. As on 31%tMarch 2020, none of 

the Directors of the company hold instruments convertible into equity shares of the